P OUR LADY TUITION AND FEES
\0 of MERCY 2019-2020

OLOM School Tuition and Fees 2019-2020

PK -8 In-Parish Catholic* Out of Parish Catholic Non-Catholic
Tuition 4,950.00 5,890.00 6,500.00
Grade-Level Fee 250.00 250.00 250.00
Book/Class Fee 350.00 350.00 350.00
TOTAL $5,550.00 $ 6,490.00 $ 7,100.00
3-Year-Old Program In-Parish Catholic* Out of Parish Catholic Non-Catholic
Tuition 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,200.00
Supply Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 6,700.00 6,700.00 6,700.00

Grade-level Fee provides services and activities for students in each grade-level.

All tuition, fees and extended day payments* (excluding the Re-Enrollment Fee) may be included in the Gulf Coast
Bank Tuition Loan Program. Between now and March 15th, parents may activate a tuition loan without a $50
late fee.

*Extended Day payments may be included with your tuition loan, however the amount must be included in the
initial loan activation. There will not be an additional opportunity to add extended day payments to an existing
loan.

ALL TUITION AND FEES LISTED ABOVE ARE DUE ON OR BEFORE MAY 1, 2019

*In-Parish Catholic Tuition (Refer to Tuition Policy for definition): An In-Parish Catholic Family, with three or
more children living in the same household and attending Our Lady of Mercy School, is eligible for the following
discount.

Third Child S 300.00
Fourth Child $ 1,000.00
Fifth Child + $ 4,950.00

Tuition / Fees Refund Policy

When transferring out of Our Lady of Mercy Catholic School, tuition will be refunded according to a graduated
scale as follows:

May 1 to May 31 - 100%,

June 1 to August 31 - 75%,

September 1 to December 31 - 50%,

January 1 to March 31 - 25%,

April 1 to May 31 - 0%.

No fees (to include, but not limited to, book, class, maintenance, band, and supply) are refundable as of May 1st.
Families of students who are asked to leave the school for disciplinary reasons forfeit remaining tuition and fees.

The application fee of $275 per student is non-refundable. $150 of the application fee will be refunded in the
event Our Lady of Mercy is unable to offer admissions.

Re-enrollment fees are non-refundable.



